1
Technical D
atasheet
www.hollandshielding.com Jacobus Lipsweg 124, NL-3316 BP
Dordrecht, The Netherlands
Ph:  +31(0)78 - 204 90 00
Fax: +31(0)78 - 204 90 08

A connection can be made between the conductive side of the Transparent EMI/RFI-shielding foil 9900 series and a conductive
mounting surface of the construction with Shielded tape 3201 or it can be clamp mounted with Ultra soft shield 7400.
ORDER EXAMPLE
Series Width (mm) Height (mm) Adhesive Sheet style
Height of the visible
area in mm
Width of the visible
area in mm
01 : Self-adhesive
02 : Without self-ad-
hesive
#1STD : Standard
transparent foil
#2BAR : Finished with
silver busbar
#3CAR : With copper
grounding contact
9900
» TRANSPARENT SHIELDING FOIL 9900
*Notice
Information supplied in these data sheets is based on independent and laboratory
tests which Holland Shielding Systems BV, hereafter referred to as HSS believes to be
reliable. HSS has no control over the design of customer’s product which incorporates
products, therefore it is the responsibility of the user to determine the suitability
for his particular application and we recommend that the user make his own test to
determine suitability.
The product described in this data sheet shall be of standard quality, however
the products are sold without warranty of fitness for a particular purpose, either
expressed or implied, except to the extent expressly stated on HSS invoice, quotation
or order  acknowledgment. HSS does not warrant that products described in this data
sheet will be free of conflict with existing or future patents of third parties. All risks of
lack of fitness, patent infringement and the like are assumed by the user.
0
5000 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
5
Sh
ie
ld
in
g
pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
 (d
B)
Frequency MHz
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
5 & 50 ohm 30 MHz - 3 GHz | 9900 - Transparent shielding foil
Attenuation 50 ohm
Attenuation 5 ohm
50000 10000 15000 20000 20000
Frequency MHz
0